State of California
AIR RESOURCES BOARD
EXECUTIVE ORDER A-6-294 SEE EO A 6-254-1
Relating to Certification of New Motor Vehicle Engines
GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION
Pursuant to the authority vested in the Air Resources Board by Sections 43100,
43102, and 43103 of the Health and Safety Code; and
Pursuant to the authority vested in the undersigned by Sections 39515 and

Delco Remy Rochester
Distrib Carb. Part No.
Part Number Part Number Part Number Code Page No.
L25
(1 )
1110753 17084309
17084329
17084787 XHF
292 CID
(CA/VA)
e of Issue: 06-13-83
0108V/
E. 0. #A-6- 294
1984 AIR RESOURCES BOARD SUPPLEMENTAL DATA SHEET
HEAVY-DUTY GASOLINE ENGINES
Manufacturer GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION
Page
Engine Family EGM07 . OABB3 CID-Type 427-V8 Eng. Code
ECS (Special Features)
AIF
Engine Model
(Engine Code)
Ignition System Fuel System EGR Valve Label
EI, CA
Ident.
Delco Remy Rochester
Distrib
Part Number
Carb. Part No.
Part Number Part Number Code Page No.
L43 1103377 2078346
(2 ) 2078347
NONE GCD
427 CID
(CA)
4V